## October 16, 2020

## Southeastern Stamp Expo Announces 2021 Jury and Call for Exhibits

The Organizing Committee of the Southeastern Stamp Expo is pleased to announce the availability of its Exhibiting Prospectus for the 2021 Expo and the approval of its judging panel.

The Southeastern Stamp Expo will take place on January 29<sup>th</sup> to 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 at the Hilton Atlanta Northeast in Peachtree Corners, Georgia. Our Exhibit Prospectus and Entry Form are now available via the show's website, and the SESE is now accepting exhibiting applications.

In 2021, we will be reducing the number of available frames for competitive exhibits down to the APS minimum requirement of 125. The reduction in frames will allow more space in the Expo to facilitate social distancing needed to mitigate COVID-19 transmission.

Please visit our website at <a href="www.sefsc.org/exhibits">www.sefsc.org/exhibits</a> to view and download our prospectus and entry form. Note that in 2020, the SESE implemented a fully electronic submission and we are making that service available again for our 2021 Expo. Traditional submission via United States Postal Service is also available.

In concert with our call for exhibits, we are pleased to announce that the American Philatelic Society has approved our panel of judges for the 2021 show. For 2021, our jury shall consist of the following accredited philatelic judges:

Peter McCann, Chair, Florida Colin Fraser, New York Rick Gibson, Wisconsin Elizabeth Hisey, Florida Regis Hoffman, Pennsylvania Van Siegling, Apprentice, Ohio

We anticipate our exhibitors will be very well served by this very experienced jury.

All questions related to the exhibition can be directed to the show committee at sestampexpo@gmail.com.

## **About the Southeastern Stamp Expo**

The Southeastern Stamp Expo is an APS World Series of Philately (WSP) accredited national stamp show, held annually the last weekend in January, and features 160 frames of exhibits, a dealer bourse, seminars and youth activities. In 2021, the show will be held at the Hilton Atlanta Northeast, 5993 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Peachtree Corners, Georgia, 30092, on Friday, January 29<sup>th</sup> through Sunday, January 31<sup>st</sup>.

## **About the Southeast Federation of Stamp Clubs**

The Southeast Federation of Stamp Clubs is a non-profit organization representing 20 stamp clubs and societies in Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Tennessee, Alabama, Mississippi, Maryland and Massachusetts which pool resources for the common goal of promoting and supporting stamp collecting activities and philatelic education in the Southeastern region. Principal among these activities is the sponsorship and management of the Southeastern Stamp Expo, an APS World Series of Philately event held annually the last weekend in January.